General Description
The MAX668 evaluation kit (EV kit) combines a con-
stant-frequency, pulse-width-modulation (PWM) step-
up controller with an external N-channel MOSFET and
Schottky diode to provide a regulated output voltage.
The EV kit accepts a +3V to VOUT input and converts it
to a +12V output for currents up to 1A, with greater than
90% conversion efficiency. The EV kit operates at

For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 408-737-7600 ext. 3468.
Ordering Information
Note: To evaluate the MAX669, request a MAX669EUB free
sample with the MAX668EVKIT.
EV Kit Application Circuit
Capabilities
VIN(MIN)
(V)
1.8
1.8
VOUT
(V)
12
24
IOUT
(A)
0.4
0.1
12
5
0.65
3
2.5
3
Note: Design information for these applications is included.
The shaded row shows EV kit configuration as shipped.
12 1
36
24
0.02
0.5
3
3
12
N1 1
N-channel MOSFET
Fairchild FDS6680 or
International Rectifier IRF7801
R1 1
0.020Ω, 1%, 1/2W resistor
Dale WSL-2010-R020F or
IRC LR2010-01-R020F
R2 1 218kΩ, 1% resistor
R3 1 24.9kΩ, 1% resistor
R4 1 100kΩ, 1% resistor
U1 1 MAX668EUB
JU1, JU2 2 3-pin headers
JU3 1 2-pin header
None 2 Shunts (JU1, JU2)
None 1 MAX668/MAX669 PC board
None 1 MAX668/MAX669 data sheet
_________________________Quick Start
The MAX668 EV kit is fully assembled and tested. Follow
these steps to verify board operation. Do not turn on